An Ordinance of the Town of Kirkland providing for the sale of a portion of the Park adjoining the high school for play field purposes and providing for the purchase of certain real estate on Market Street from the high school district, and authorizing the Clerk to cause to be placed on the ballot at the next coming election the proposition wheather such property shall be purchased by the said Town and wheather the said Town shall sell such property.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Union High School has made application to purchase certain real estate belonging to the Park and adjoining the said high school grounds described as follows:

SECTION 2. That the said High School has offered to sell to the said Town certain real estate on Market Street described as follows:

SECTION 3. That it is the intention of the said Town to sell said property for the sum of One \$1.00 Dollar to the said High School and to purchase from the said High School the property described in section two for the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar.

Section 4. That the Clerk of the Town of Kirkland is hereby authorized to cause to be placed on the ballot at the next coming election the question wheather the transfer and purchase shall be made in words substancially as follows:

" Shall the Town of Kirkland sell a protion of the Park to the Union High School as provided in Ordinance No. of the Town of Kirkland. (Yes) (No.)

" Shall the Town of Kirkland purchase from the Union High School that certain tract on Market Street as provided in Ordinance No. of the Town of Kirkland. (Yes) (No)

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage approval and publication as provided by law.

Passed the Town council this 22nd day of January, 1931 and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 22nd day of January, 1931

Mayor

Attest: Town Clerk

383